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DATE DAY ACTIVITIES
«f 1 April Thursday Academic Session Commences
o  Welcome Assembly by teachers
THEME FOR MONTH APRIL - EXPANDING HORIZONS
10 April Saturday % House Meeting
12 April Monday Know about your School (Class Quiz)
12 April Meonday s Activity of making book mark (GRADE 11 — XIT)
¥ Special assembly on Baisakhi ( LOTUS HOUSE)
13 April Tuesday BAISAKHI HOLIDAY
22 April Thursday % Special assembly on Earth day (ECO CLUB)
e Role play
* Poster making activity on Save earth (Grade VI - XII)
23 April Friday % English language day- Calligraphy Activity (GRADE II — XII)
24 April Saturday ** Inter house Wall magazine Competition (Cat — Seniors) — Fine arts
club
LOTUS HOUSE ;- Managing Waste disposal/ obeying Traffic
rules/

Moral values
- Tree of knowledge/ Environment and 1ts
conservation
CARNATION HOUSE :- Mapping our heritage/ The Unsung heroes
DAFFODIL HOUSE  :- Doors of Poverty/ Motivational Target Board/
India- The Land of colors

TULIP HOUSE

No. of participants
Time allowed
Judgement criteria
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== 4 from each house
- 1 hour 30 min
- 1. Altractiveness
i~ 2. Presentation
:- 3. Relevancy of Graphics/ Attention to Details

%+ Inter House English Turncoat — Debate Competition

(cat . colts and fillics) — Literary Club

Peer pressure is more harmful to individuals

Technology hampers human creativity
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& .- Television is not an effective tool in

building b
DAFFODIL HOUSE the minds of children %\
DAFFODIL
& :- Money motivates people more than any
factor
LOTUS HOUSE in the world

No. of participants from each house : 2
Time allowed: 3 — 4 minutes

Judgement criteria
1. Content Relevance

2. Strength of argument
3. Organization and clarity

& [Investiture Ceremony

27 April Tuesday T POORNIMA HOLIDAY
28 April Wednesday Workshop on Girls Safety ( LOTUS HOUSE)
30 April Friday Class Inspection
THEME FOR M{}N’I’-l-:l_: MAY - MAGIC OF TOGETHERNESS
1 May Saturday & Labor day celebration (Community Qutreach Club / Interact Club)
e Thank-you card making by council members of interact club for
helpers in school.
e Role play
8 May Saturday v Digital assembly on Mother’s day (TULIP HOUSE)
% Card making for mother (GRADE I1-V)
<+ Tiara Making (GRADE V1 - VIII)
# Jewellery Making (GRADE IX - X)
& Card Making on MS Word (GRADE XI — XIT)
15 May Saturday & Interclass Character Enactment Competition (GRADE III & IV)

Grade 111 Transport/ Favorite Cartoon Character/ Literary Character/
State -
representative/ Stationary articles

Grade IV Celebrities/ Health and Hygiene/ Freedom fighters/ Fruit and

Vegelables
(No. of participants from each section :4)
Time allowed = 2 =3 minutes
Judgement criteria - 1. Make up and Costume

2. Theme adherence
3. Expressions and gestures
& Interclass Spell bee Competition (Grade-I1)
(4 participants from each section)
Rounds :-
1. Power spell
2. Make a chain
3. Jumble word
4. Catch me if you can
& Inter House Indoor Sports Competitions - Sports Club
e Chess and Badminton (Cat — Seniors)
e (Carrom Board (Cat — Colts and Fillies)




Tuesday =+ Workshop for students on Health and Hygiene (TULIP HOUSE)
Saturday Periodic Test I (Grade Il to X1I) Commences
& Monday <+ Special assembly on Gura Amar Dass Ji Birthday (CARNATION
HOUSE)
May ‘Tuesday < Guru Amar Dass Ji Birthday Holiday
26 May Wednesday POORNIMA HOLIDAY
[ 5 June Saturday # PTM and result declaration
06 June to OB July SUMMER BREAK
THEME FOR MONTH JULY - NURTURE GREEN CULTURE
7 Taly Wednesday School reopens after summer break.
s Welcome assembly by teachers.
15 July Thursday Celebrating Van mahotsav — (ECO CLUB)
o Nukkad natak on nature conservation
» Presentation on My Earth - Mv responsibilities
16 July Friday ++ Inter Class Competitions — ICT Club
e MS Paint — Express yourself (Grade I11 - V)
e MS Word — Certificate designing (Grade VI — VIII)
e HTML - Profile designing (Grade [X — X)
* Web designing / Card Designing (Grade XI)
s Collage & advertisement designing (Grade XII)
17 July Saturday %+ Inter House Instrumental Competition (Cat. Colts and fillies) — Music
Club
4 participants from each house
Judgement criteria
{. Intonation
2. BRhythm
< Inter House Science & Maths Model Making Competition (cat. Seniors)
(Science and Vedic maths Club)
No. of participants : 6 from each house : 3 for each competition
Time allowed — 1 hour 30 minutes
Judgement criteria
1, Technical Skills / Workmanship
2. Utility/ educational value
3. Presentation — explanation and demonstration
4, Science thought / Principle
% Spin— A Yarn : Interclass English and Hindi Story Narration (Grade-
1)
No. of participants : 3 from each section
Judgement criteria : | Introduction of story
2. Presentation of narration
3. Voice Intonation
Note: - 1. Story should be value based with a moral lesson
2. Any no. of props may be used.
20 July Tuesday ID— UL — ZUHA HOLIDAY
21 July Wednesday < Workshop on Social etiquettes (CARNATION HOUSE)
24 July Saturday POORNIMA HOLIDAY
31 July Saturday PTM
THEME FOR MONTIH AUGUST : MY DREAM FOR MY COUNTRY
7 August Saturday ++ Interclass Spell bee Competition {GWI & IV)
(4 participants from each section) Y,
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5. Power spell
6. Make a chain
7. Jumble word
8. Catch me if you can
+ Interclass Budding Scientist Competition (Grade V — VIII)-Science
Club
(No. of participants from each section ;: 10)
Judgement criteria: - 1. Science thought/ Principle
2. Presentation explanation and
demonstration
3. Utility / educational value
14 August Saturday < Inter house Patriotic Song Competition — Music Club
No. of participants : 8 from each house
Judgement criteria
1. Voice modulation
2. Rhythm
3. Pirch
< Digital assembly on Independence day (DAFFODIL HOUSE)
19 August Thursday ¢+ Workshop on effective Time management and stress management
(DAFFODIL HOUSE)
21 August Saturday % Digital assembly on Raksha Bandhan (LOTUS HOUSE)
Activities for the day :
» FEco Friendly Rakhi making activity (Girls)
» Photo frame/ Card making activity for sisters with message (Boys)
23 August Monday 45 Oral Assessment I begins
28 August Saturday Janamashtmi celebration (TULIP HOUSE)
Make over — Interclass Fancy dress Competition (Grade IT - 1V)
30 August Monday JANAMASHTMI HOLIDAY
THEME FOR MONTH SEPTEMBER : A STEP FOR A BETTER TOMORROW
| - 15 Sept. Swachh Bharat Pakhwada — Ek Kadam Swachta Ki Aur
4 September | Saturday < Teacher’'s Day Celebration
6 September | Monday Digital Assembly on Prakash Utsav Shri Guru Granth Sahib ji (CARNATION
HOUSE)
7 September | Tuesday Holiday on 7th Prakash Utsav Guru Granth Sahib Ji
hh Srpeabee | Satday &5 HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (GRADE 11 — V)
&< PERIODIC TEST Il (GRADE VI - XII)
20 September | Monday i e D IEUDRNIM!L HOLIDAY = e | Tl
THEME FOR MONTH {)CTDBER —FESTIVITYINTHEAIR
I October Friday v" Digital Assembly on Gandhi Jayanti (DAFFODIL HOUSE)
2 October Saturday GANDHI JAYANTI HOLIDAY
6 October Wednesday < Voice Your Opinion -Inter House English Debate Competition
(Cat. Seniors) — Literary Club
LOTUS :- s peer pressure beneficial for children/
& Inclination of youngsters towards social
TULIP HOUSE Networking sites — Benediction or a
Malediction
TULIP - T.V & Films influence children more than
& parents/ Building Aping of Western culture -
CARNATION HOUSE A threat




CARNATION - Protesting gets you nowhere, it is better to

& compromise & adjust/ Is artificial intelligence
DAFFODIL HOUSE the higgest threat to human existence
DAFFODIL ;- Smariphone Revolution : A Boon/ My happiness
& Quotient is more important than my academic
LOTUS HOUSE exeellence

(2 participants from each house)

< Inter house English Group Song Competition (cat. Colts and fillies)
— Music Club
(8 participants from each house)
Time allowed : 4 — 5 minutes
Judgement criteria
4. Voice modulation

5. Rhythm
6. Pitch
9 Ocrober Saturday PTM AND RESULT DECLARATION
14 October Thursday < Special Assembly on Dussehra (LOTUS HOUSE)
15 October Fridav HOLIDAY ON DUSSEHRA
16 October Saturday < Inter house Wall Magazine (cat. Colts & fillies)

No. of participants : 4 from each house
Time allowed : 1 hr, 30 min
» Lotus House :- Unlock your potentiall When we heal earth we heal
ourselves

» Tulip House :- Lifein School / Education without moral values is not
education at all
» Carnation House :- Festival/ Obeying Traffic rules

» Daffodil House :- My teachers/ Pollution
19 October Tuesday '3? Workshop on Risky behavior in adolescents (LOTUS HOUSE)
20 October Wednesday BALMIKI JAYANTI & POORNIMA HOLIDAY

THEME FOR MONTH NOVEMBER — BELIEVE YOURSELFE

3 November

Wednesday < Special Assembly on Diwali (TULIP HOUSE)
e Inter house Rangoli making Competition (cat. Seniors)
No. of participants : 3 from each house
Time allowed : 1 hour 30 minutes
Judgement Criteria

1. Orginality / creativity
2. Color combination
3. Presentation
Diwali celebration activities
4 Lantern making (Grade V)
4+ Thali decoration (Grade VI)
4+ Kalash Decoration (Grade VII)
4 Bandhanwar Making (Grade VIII)
4 November | Thursday DIWALI HOLIDAY
13 November | Saturday Children’s Day Celebration & Sports Day
18 November | Thursday Digital Assembly on Guru Nanak Dev Ji’s Birthday {TULIP HOUSE)
19 November | Friday e PDDRNIB’[A AND GURU NANAK DEV .II BIRTHDAY
s U : HOLIDAY : = .
23 November | Tuesday ANNLIAL £EST
27 November | Saturday P " ¢




THEME FOR MONTH DECEMBER - IGNITING THE YOUNG MINDS

7 December | Tuesday Special Assembly on Guru Teg Bahadur Ji martyrdom day (GRADE-XIL)

8 December Wednesday GURU TEG BAHADUR JI MARTYRDOM DAY HOLIDAY

11 December | Saturday PERIODIC TEST II (GRADE 11 - V) / PERTODIC TEST I (GRADE VI - XII)

22 December | Wednesday Assembly on Shaheedi Chote & Vadde Sahibzade (GRADE XI11)

24 December | Friday Christmas Celebration & New Year Celebration (DAFFODIL

HOUSE)

25 December | Saturday CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY

27 December | Monday PTM & Result Declaration

28 December to @ January WINTER BREAK

THEME FOR MONTH JANUARY — NEW BEGINNING NEW DREAMS
(06 January Thursday Welcome Assembly by Teachers
08 January Saturday v Digital Assembly on Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji’s Birthday (LOTUS
HOUSE)

12 January Wednesday % Lohri Celebration (TULIP HOUSE)

13 January Thursday LOHRI HOLIDAY

17 January Monday POORNIMA HOLIDAY

21 January Friday Workshop on Media Literacy (TULIP HOUSE

24 January Monday Interclass Caricature Competition (GRADE VI- VIII)
(Pencil sketch on given topic)

25 January Tuesday <+ Republic Day Celebration (CARNATION HOUSE)

26 January Wednesday REPUBLIC DAY HOLIDAY

THEME FOR MONTH FEBRUARY — SPROUT VALUES AND QUALITIES

5 February Saturday % Special Assembly on Basant Panchmi (DAFFODIL HOUSE)

11 February | Friday Oral Assessment Il Begins

15 February | Tuesday e, POORNIMA HOLIDAY

THEME FOR MONTH MARCH — THE CONCLUSION

1 March Tuesday MAHASHIVRATRI HOLIDAY

2 March Wednesday Yearly Examinations Begins

17 March Thursday POORNIMA HOLIDAY

18 March Friday HOLI HOLIDAY




